

Community Services and Public Safety Committee Beaufort County, SC

This meeting will be held both in person in Council Chambers at 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort, and virtually through Zoom. Please be aware that there is limited seating available for the inperson meeting and attendees must practice social distancing

Monday, October 04, 2021 2:00 PM

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES SEPTEMBER 7, 2021
- 6. CITIZEN COMMENTS (ANYONE WHO WISHES TO SPEAK DURING THE CITIZEN COMMENT PORTION OF THE MEETING WILL LIMIT THEIR COMMENTS TO NO LONGER THAN THREE (3) MINUTES (A TOTAL OF 15 MINUTES) AND WILL ADDRESS COUNCIL IN A RESPECTFUL MANNER APPROPRIATE TO THE DECORUM OF THE MEETING, REFRAINING FROM THE USE OF PROFANE, ABUSIVE, OR OBSCENE LANGUAGE)

AGENDA ITEMS

- 7. COMMUNICATION STRATEGY FOR FY22 AND REVIEW OF KEY COMMUNICATION EVENTS FOR 2022
- 8. PRESENTATION BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA YOUTH CHALLENGE ACADEMY (NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU)
- 9. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION FOR A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH ORANGEBURG COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA
- 10. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION FOR AN AGREEMENT FOR BOND COURT SERVICES
 FISCAL IMPACT: PART-TIME JUDICIAL CLERK TO FULL-TIME WITH ADDITIONAL SERVICES FROM COUNTY
 MAGISTRATES.FUNDING PROVIDED BY TOWN OF BLUFFTON- \$3,735.50, TOWN OF PORT ROYAL\$3,169.50, AND BEAUFORT CITY \$4,407.25 ON A QUARTERLY BASIS, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT ANNUALLY
 OF \$45,249.00
- 11. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT STATE OPIOID RESPONSE GRANT (SOR) CFDA NUMBER 93.788 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$48,696.21

- 12. APPOINTMENT OF HOLLY PETERSON FOR A PARTIAL 1st TERM TO THE ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE BOARD WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF 2023
- 13. APPOINTMENT OF RICK KROB FOR A PARTIAL 1st TERM TO THE BLUFFTON FIRE DISTRICT BOARD WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF 2022
- 14. ADJOURNMENT